
 

 

 

MAYOR’S DIARY FOR MAY 2024 

Date Event 

Wednesday 1 May North Sydney Council Bike Action Plan Workshop 

Friday 3 May Meeting with local resident re North Sydney CBD 

 North Sydney Council Bike Action Plan Workshop 
9.30am and 2pm 

 Traffic Committee 

 Meeting with local residents re Waverton Bowling 
Club 

   

 Anzac Commemoration Service – Cremorne 
Synagogue 

Monday 6 May Official Opening of Charles Sturt University, Berry 
Street, North Sydney 

 Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 7 May  71st Sydney Film Festival Program Launch at State 
Library 

Friday 10 May Meeting with local resident re Neutral Bay 
Planning Study 

 Meeting with local resident re Women returning 
to workforce 

 Meeting with local resident re Council resilience 
strategy  

 Meeting with local artist re Greenway Exhibition  

 Meeting with local resident 

Saturday 11 May Official Opening of North Sydney Art Prize 
Opening and Award Presentation 

Monday 13 May Council Meeting 

Tuesday 14 May CitySwitch Champions Event, North Sydney 

 Local Business Launch, North Sydney 



 

 

 

 Sustainable Transport Reference Group  

Wednesday 15 May Social Inclusion Study Community Forum 

Friday 17 May Citizenship Ceremony at Sub Base Platypus 

 Meeting with local resident re Neutral Bay and 
Cremorne  

Saturday 18 May Demographically Select Working Group 

83rd Anniversary Remembrance Service for the 
ANZAC Battle of Crete 

Monday 20 May Councillor Briefings 

Tuesday 21 May Access and Inclusion Committee Meeting 

Wednesday 22 May Meeting with Council’s CEO, Council’s Director 
Open Space and Infrastructure, Council’s Director 
Planning and Environment and local residents re 
WHT  

 Open Space & Recreation Study Community 
Forum 

Thursday 23 May Meeting with local resident  

Friday 24 May Boorowa – 25th anniversary Community 
partnerships – Hilltops Council  

Saturday 25 May Boorowa – 25th anniversary Community 
partnerships – Hilltops Council 

Sunday 26 May Boorowa – 25th anniversary Community 
partnerships – Hilltops Council 

Monday 27 May Council Meeting 

Tuesday 28 May Sydney Film Festival  

Wednesday 29 May Local Government NSW roundtable with 
Ministers Scully and Jackson 

 Nan Manefield Young Writers Award 2024 – 
Stanton Library 

Thursday 30 May HMAS Huon Decommissioning – HMAS Waterhen 

Friday 31 May Meeting with Ms Kylea Tink MP and Ms Wendy 
Whiteley re Wendy Whiteley Trust. 



 

 

 

 Meeting with local residents re Cammeray P&C 
Group 

 Meeting with local resident re State Government 
Housing Reforms  

 


